titled “Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. National Stock

Exchange of India Limited & Ors.”.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of coercive steps for

recovery of the penalty amount of Rs.25,00,000/- (rupees twenty

five  lakhs  only),  subject  to  the  appellant  -  Chitra  Ramkrishna

depositing Rs.12,50,000/- (rupees twelve lakhs fifty thousand only)

with  the  respondent  –  Securities  and  Exchange  Board  of  India,

within a period of six weeks from today.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)                                (R.S. NARAYANAN)
   AR-cum-PS                               ASSISTANT REGISTRAR